
Intimidator UTV Part 
Manual 

“ Kohler Gas 750 EFI” 

www.IntimidatorUTV.com 









35

9

11

37

10

4

32

8

4

2

Front Wheel and 

Brake Assembly

117

16

36

30

40

20

21

33

31

11

23

35

34

24

18

39

38

42

41

2

5

6

22

3

7

19

15

26

28

27

26

14

2

14

25

29

13

12













DETAIL  A

A

1

6

8

5

Front Bumper and Hitch Assembly

22

14

2

6

2

20

7

4

2

18

19

17

16

3

3

6

12

11

15

21

13

9

10

1





5

2

14

9

16

15

8

6

6

1

9

9

4

5

2

Seat and Seat Frame Assembly

1

4

4

12

12

4

7

13

3

11

4

9

11

10









2

11

1

2

Dash Plastics Assembly

5

4

2

3

6

16

8

7

15

14

12

13

1

3

2

3

8

9

10

10



Dash Plastics Assembly

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Black Zinc613-8073-50131

1/4-20 X1-1/2"  BH Socket Scr Blk 618-2038-50132

1/4 FLAT WASHER BLACK 18-8 BLACK ZINC619-0010-5073

12 Volt Auxiliary Plug677-2075-0014

Shift Lever Boot-Large UTV736-2000-0015

Glove Box Latch Assembly752-1015-0016

Ignition Switch 2018_No Acc.777-1001-0017

Cup Holder780-2220-0038

2018 Dash Small Display, non 1000 TGB780-2228-0019

Cupholder Retainer Ring780-2230-00310

Wiring Harness_LG UTV-Gas786-2010-00111

Differential Lock Switch786-2030-00112

Head Light Hi/off/Low Beam Sw.786-2034-00113

Dump Bed Up/Down Switch786-2036-00114

4WD Switch786-2038-00115

UTV 3" x 4" Display786-2039-00116



Middle Plastics Assembly

13

14

13

13

18

17

1

2

13

8

19

12

12

7

3

2

9

1

6

14

13

1

2

9

11

1

19

12

7

10

5

11

9

14

2

1

1

4

15

16

19

20

21

22



Middle Plastics Assembly

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Black Zinc613-8073-50111

1/4-20 X1 Button Socket C/S Black 618-2037-5092

Front Firewall-Large UTV-Black780-2010-1013

Center Seat Panel-Large UTV-Or780-2020-0014

Lower Front Fender Flare-Right780-2050-1015

Lower Front Fender Flare-Left780-2055-1016

1/4-20 x 1 Grade 5 Hex bolts Zinc618-4007-0097

Floor Board-Large UTV-Black780-2015-1018

1/4 FLAT WASHER BLACK 18-8 BLACK ZINC619-0010-5049

Firewall Mount Brkt726-3242-00110

1/4-20 X1-1/2"  BH Socket Scr Blk 618-2038-50311

5/16 flat Washer 18-8 SS619-0023-001512

AUEVCO P/N 17216 HOLE PLUG BLACK618-6065-003013

1/4 x 1 Hex Head Tek Screw 630-7040-001514

Center Seat Panel-Large UTV-Gr780-2020-20115

Center Seat Panel-2500-Camo780-2020-80116

Seat Pin Frame Guard-3x3.125"729-1006-00217

Kohler 750 CVT Cover Instualton789-0001-00118

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Zinc Orange Nylon613-8073-00919

1/4-20 Hex Flange Nuts Zinc W/Serrations613-9001-00520

Seat Panel Right780-2026-10121

Seat Panel Left780-2031-10122



Battery, CVT Box, and 

Headlights Assembly

22

22

20

14

6

19

11

5

13

21

17

18

2

3

15

11

15

7

9

8

12

1

10

10

4

4

16



Battery, CVT Box, and Headlight Assembly

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Battery Hold Down443-0001-0011

12-V Mower Starter Battery468-1004-0012

1/4-20 Wing Nut Zinc613-2005-0023

5/16-18 Nylon Insert Flange Nut Zinc Orange Nylon613-8049-0044

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Zinc Orange Nylon613-8073-0025

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Black Zinc613-8073-5016

1/4-20 Hex Flange Nuts Zinc W/Serrations613-9001-0027

5/16-18 Hex Flange Nuts Zinc w/Serations613-9002-0048

1/4-20 x 8 Carriage Bolt Zinc618-1084-0029

5/16" x 2-1/4" Hex Hd Cap Scr.618-2034-00410

1/4-20 x 1 Grade 5 Hex bolts Zinc618-4007-00411

5/16-18x3/4 Carriage Bolts Zinc618-8062-00412

1/4-20 x 5/8 Button Socket C/S 618-8064-50113

1/4 x 1 Hex Head Tek Screw 630-7040-00214

73" Battery Cable 2 Gauge664-0035-00215

Upper Radiator Mounting Brkt739-3374-00116

3" Flex Hose 751-1010-00117

Battery Tray Winch Surge Battery757-3010-00118

Frogskinz Mesh 750/Diesel763-1005-00119

Kohler 750 Dash Mount CVT Box Assembly770-1045-00120

3 - 1/2 EPDM Loop Clamp 772-1050-00221

1-15/16 to 2 - 1/2 Hose Clamp 772-2016-00222



5

2

Skid Plate and 

Headlights Assemblies

2

2

1

4

3

6

8

9

7



Lights and Brake Assemblies 

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

5/16-18 Nylon Insert Flange Nut Zinc Orange Nylon613-8049-0041

5/16" - 18 3/4" Ind Hex Washr Hd - Type F 618-2021-0072

5/16" x 2-1/4" Hex Hd Cap Scr.618-2034-0043

1/4-20 X1 Button Socket C/S Black 618-2037-5064

Skid Plate Front - Kohler 750 EFI/Diesel/TGB Crew726-4012-0015

2018 Uniq Headlight Left Mounting Bracket Assembly770-3371-0016

2018 Uniq Headlight Right Mounting Bracket Assembly770-3372-0017

Headlight Assembly Left MY2018786-0039-0018

Headlight Assembly Right MY2018786-0040-0019



Fuel Tank Assembly

17

16

10

14

15

7

8

6

3

13

11

9

5

6

8

7

4

2

12

1

18

19





Transmission Assembly

16

8

21

15

1

6

27

28

23

4

24

2

12

13

14

7

2

5

26

10

3

9

25

20

19

18

17

4

11

22





19

18

4

3

10

17

5

7

8

6

16

14

15

9

11

12

2

1

13 23

22

Kohler Engine Assembly

24

25

20

28

27

32

31

30

33

29

21

34

28

26





8

10

1

4

7

9

11 13

5

14

15

6

Kohler Muffler Assembly

3

2

17

19

12

20

8

16

19

18

12





15

18 19

Rear Suspension Assembly

18

19

5

2

5

2

20

17

3

15

14

2

15

2

5

22

2

14

3

15

5

2

6
8

10

9

11

1

16

4

1

4

23

21

22

20

12

7

13

7









ROPS Assembly

20

5

2

23

4

3

7

17

3

1

9

7

10

19

6

11

6

11

10

1

3

15

9

7

3

8

4

3

12

13

13

5

2

22

21

16

11

6

18

1

1

12

14



ROPS Assembly

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

7/16-20 Nylon Insert Locknut613-0026-0081

3/8-16 Serrated Flange Nut613-5201-0042

3/8-16 Nylock Flange Nut613-5202-00163

3/8" -16 x4 Gr.8 Hex bolt Cs 618-1081-0044

3/8"-16X1-3/4" Gr 8 C/S618-2008-0045

1/4-20 x 1-3/4" Hex Bolt 618-2016-5046

3/8" -16 x 1-3/4" G8 Carriage Bolt 618-2048-0047

3/8 x 3/4" GR 8 Carr Bolts Zinc618-2068-0088

7/16-20  x 1 3/8 GR5 Shoulder Bolt618-2096-0029

Heyco 2713 Hole Plug618-6067-00210

1/4 Lock Washer Zinc619-4008-00411

7/16 USS Flat Washer Zinc619-8052-00312

Seat Belt Latch671-0030-00313

Seat Frame Assy Kohler 750 2014770-3007-00114

Three Point Seat Belt Assembly Right 2016771-1015-00115

Three Point Seat Belt Assembly Center 2016771-1016-00116

Three Point Seat Belt Assembly Driver Seat  with Switch 2017771-1017-00117

Intimidator Logoed Seat Back771-2013-00118

ROPS K Brace Assy For Seat Back w/ Integral Headrest 780-3002-00119

ROPS Right Hoop Assy780-3004-00 120

ROPS Front Cross Brace Assy780-3008-00121

ROPS Rear Cross Brace Assy 780-3010-00122

ROPS Left Hoop Assy780-3012-00 123







Bed Assembly 1

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Serrated Flange nut 613-0031-0021

1/2-13 Nylon Insert Jam Locknut613-0040-0022

1/4-20 Cage Nut613-0054-00213

5/16-18 Nylon Insert Flange Nut Zinc Orange Nylon613-8049-0034

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Black Zinc613-8073-50215

1/4-20 X2"  Button Hd Black 618-1060-50106

1/4-20 X1 Button Socket C/S Black 618-2037-5077

Push Pin Rivet-Bed Seal618-2082-0088

1/4-20 x 1 Grade 5 Hex bolts Zinc618-4007-0029

1/2" x 5/8" Soc. Shoulder Bolt618-6062-00210

1/4-20 x 5/8 Button Socket C/S 618-8064-502911

1/4 FLAT WASHER BLACK 18-8 BLACK ZINC619-0010-503112

Striker Post Fender Washer619-4004-00213

.255 ID x .500 OD x .075 Thick TFE Washer619-4012-00414

1/2 IDx 5/8 x 5/16 OIB Bushing632-5000-00215

Headlight Recept. Pin 688-1012-00616

Tail-Brake Light Receptical688-1020-00217

W3P Deutsch Receptcal Wedge688-1022-00218

Bed Side Support-Right703-4006-10119

Bed Side Support-Left703-4008-10120

Right Bed Corner Cover703-4009-10121

Bed Dust Seal 712-3020-00122

Spacer, .261 IDx.740 ODx.315 L725-4004-00323

Standard Bed Tailgate-Aluminum726-4008-20124

Tailgate Latch Push Rod Left 735-4000-00225

Dump Bed Latch Push Rod735-4004-00126

Rotary Latch Bracket-Bed739-3406-00127

Tailgate Support Bracket (Right)739-4002-00128

Tailgate Support Bracket (Left)739-4004-00129

Tailgate Support Arm739-4016-00430

Basket Latch Striker Post 739-7000-00231

Dump Bed Rotary Latch752-1004-00132

Dump Bed Tail Gate Latch, Non-Locking, with Actuator Plate752-1007-00133

Tailgate Rotary Latch-Left752-1008-00134

Tailgate Rotary Latch-Right752-1010-00135

Dump Bed Actuator Lever 769-4000-00136

Dump Bed Handle Assy769-4002-02137

Latch Push Rod Retainer Clip 772-7000-00238

Dump Bed Side-Right780-2066-10139

Dump Bed Side-Left780-2071-10140

Tailgate-Black780-2076-10141

Intimidator Camo bed insert Right780-2216-80142

Intimidator Camo bed insert Left780-2217-80143

Stop/Tail Light - Large UTV786-0014-00244



8

10

Bed Assembly 2

17

18

3

5

10

8

10

1

13

2

9

7

9

7

6

7

6

19

2

2

1

8

10

21

4

5

8

10

3

16

8

12

14

15

11

11

11

20



Bed Assembly 2

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1/4-20 Cage Nut613-0054-00141

5/16-18 Nylock HEX Nut 613-8047-00112

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Black Zinc613-8073-5043

1/4-20 X2"  Button Hd Black 618-1060-5044

5/16" - 18 3/4" Ind Hex Washr Hd - Type F 618-2021-0065

5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Carriage bolt 618-4708-0036

5/16-16 x 1 1/2 Carriage Bolts618-8060-0047

1/4-20 x 5/8 Button Socket C/S 618-8064-50148

5/16-18 x 1 Carriage Bolt 618-8065-0049

1/4 FLAT WASHER BLACK 18-8 BLACK ZINC619-0010-501410

10 x 3/4 Pan Philips Tek Screw 630-2030-50611

Top Tailgate Guard703-4002-10112

Lower Bed Cover703-4004-10113

Right TG Side Cover703-4012-10114

Left TG Side Cover703-4014-10115

Standard Bed Bottom726-4000-00116

Standard Bed Front726-4002-00117

Standard Bed Left Side-Steel726-4004-10118

Standard Bed Right Side-Steel 726-4006-10119

Standard bed Tail Gate Panel With Cross Brace Assembly760-1010-00120







103

4

2

3

9

1

8

7

8

7

8

5

6

1

Manual Bed Mounting





DETAIL  B

DETAIL  C

DETAIL  A

B

C

A

6

6

3

13

3

13

21

13

12

9

4

17

28

2

13

3

37

8

8

39

9

3

9

3

3

13

5

36

38

15

15

3

8

3

42

Versa Bed Assembly

(Optional)

9

32

32

14

14

24

16

37

29

5

9

4

3

30

6

3

31

6

29

41

25

26

7

1

9

26

25

23

40

3

2

3

4

9

34

33

35

33

20

26

7

27

1

10

11

19

1

12

2

13

36

29

37

5

13

3

18

22

24



Versa Bed Assembly

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1/2-13 Nylon Insert Jam Locknut613-0040-0041

10-24 Nylon Insert Locknut613-5019-0082

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Zinc Orange Nylon613-8073-00913

1/4-20 Hex Flange Nuts Zinc W/Serrations613-9001-0074

1/4-20 x 3 Button C/S Black618-1055-50105

1/4-20 x 1" Carriage Bolt618-1083-00266

1/2" - 13X3-1/2" Hex Bolt Gr 5618-2006-0027

1/4-20 X1 Button Socket C/S Black 618-2037-5068

1/4-20 x 2 1/2 Carriage Bolt618-2045-00209

1/2"-13x2-1/4 Gr8 Hex Cap Scr618-6066-00110

12" X 4" Shoulder Bolt 618-6068-00111

10-24 x 1/2 Button Socket C/S 18-8 SS618-8056-00812

1/4-20 x 5/8 Buttonhead Socket C/S 18-8 SS618-8064-003013

1/4 x 1 Hex Head Tek Screw 630-7040-00814

Door Latch MTV652-6000-00215

Self Adheasive Bumper 658-6000-004816

Tail/Brake Light Assembly688-1001-00217

(BCL-IBLP-44) 4" CREE LED POD OFF Road Light693-3753-00218

Pedal Spring Spacer LRG UTV 1-1/8 spacer725-1009-00119

TGB Truck Bed Tailgate Emblem Plate726-2504-00120

TGB Truck Bed Taillight Panel726-2563-00121

TGB Truck Bed Taillight Panel Backplate726-2564-00122

Short Flat Bed Floor Panel 726-4088-00123

Buttom Bumper-Tailgate-2500729-1002-001024

Large MTV A-Arm Bushing Sleeve732-2001-00225

Black A90 Suspension Bushing732-2008-00426

Dump Bed Actuator, 2500 Series735-2010-00127

Truck Bed Taillight Bracket739-4460-00228

Truck Bed Side Gate Brkt739-4469-00629

Truck Bed Side Panel Gusset, Left739-4482-00130

Truck Bed Side Panel Gusset, Right739-4483-00131

Intimidator Versa Bed Fender739-4509-00232

Extended Bed Latch Grip745-2002-00233

Extended Bed Left Tailgate Latch752-1012-00134

Extended Bed Right Tailgate Latch752-1013-00135

Extended Bed Hinge 753-1012-00636

Rubber Stops 758-1000-00637

Short Flat Bed Left Bed Panel Assy760-1003-00138

Short Flat BedTruck Right Bed Panel Assy760-1005-00139

Truck Bed Tailgate Assembly760-1006-00140

Truck Front Panel Assembly760-1012-00141

Short Flat Bed Frame Assembly 2021770-9022-00142





Helmet Logo Decal 
491-2099-00

Camo XD4 Decal 
791-2098-00

Camo 4x4 Decal 
791 -2097-00

EPA Hang Tag
791-2626-00

RHOVA Decal
791-2120-00

General Warning Tag 
791-2119-00

791-2130-20 green
791-2130-00

Intimidator 750 Camo Decal Kit

791-2218-10 grey
791-2218-00

750 S/C Met Black XD4 Intimidator Decal Kit

EPA Label 
791-2625-00



791-2618-00 orange
791-2618-10 grey

791-2618-20 Green
XD4 Orange MUSA Bed Sides Right Decal

791-2619-00 Orange
791-2619-10 Grey

791-2619-20 Green
Base Green MUSA Bed Sides Right Decal

791-2620-00 Orange
791-2620-10 Grey

791-2620-20 Green
Base Green MUSA Bed Sides Left Decal

791-2617-00 Orange
791-2617-10 Grey

791-2617-20 Green
XD4 Green MUSA Bed Sides Left Decal

791-2216-00
750 S/C Orange XD4 Intimidator Decal 

Kit

791-2217-00
750 S/C Green XD4 Intimidator Decal 

Kit

791-2247-00
Mahindra 750S Camo Right 

Kick Panel Decal

791-2248-00
Mahindra 750S Camo Left 

Kick Panel Decal


	2022 Front Suspension Assembly
	2022 Front Wheel Assembly
	2022 Dash Assembly
	2022 Brake and Pedals Assembly
	2022-750 Front Bumper and Hitch Assembly
	2022-750 Seat and Seat Frame Assembly
	2022 Front Plastics Assembly
	2022 Dash Plastics Assembly
	2022-750 Middle Plastics Assembly
	2022-750 Kohler Engine Assembly
	2022 750 decals.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3




